504329548 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4376234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT ROOYAKKERS	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEDROCK AUTOMATION PLATFORMS INC.	
Street Address:	160 RIO ROBLES	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15381667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020

Email: uspto@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP THE ADVENT BUILDING

Address Line 1: 17838 BURKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10170.0015USI1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN E. WEST
SIGNATURE:	/kevin e. west/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=101700015USI1Assignment-FILED-4-20-17#page1.tif source=101700015USI1Assignment-FILED-4-20-17#page2.tif

PATENT 504329548 REEL: 042285 FRAME: 0919

Docket No. 10170.0015USD

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We. Albert Kooyakkers, residing at 823 Rubis Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, bereby self, assign and transfer to Bedrick Automation Platforms line, a corporation of the State of Delawars, having an office at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right fitle and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICES FOR A SECURE INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SYSTEM, Application So. 19381,67 filled on December 16, 2016, and in und to the applications and all divisional, continuing submittee constal, regard, secsamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Laters Places that may be grained therefore including any ressure, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Over agree that when respected with entiting and exception of a concentration of the extension of the extens

If We carbonize and empower designed to make applications for organizer of other form of protection tracked investigate in Assigned conclusion to the investigate and all commissions for market and classification applications for patient or other form of protection for the investigate file of Assigned the formation of the region of protection provided by any and all requires conventions of agreements without further vertical and application.

E Medicale Care primer a consideration assignment, considerational her becomes a full legal multiplication of the design of the consideration of the conside

PATENT REEL: 042285 FRAME: 0920 Docket No. 10170.0015USH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Albert Rooyakkers

(Oute)

PATENT REEL: 042285 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 04/20/2017